

Date: February 14, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G
Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 543528

ISIN No: INEOJA001018

Symbol: VENUSPIPES

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisements of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published in Financial Express (English), All India Edition and Kutch Uday (Gujrati) today i.e. February 14, 2025.

This will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.venuspipes.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Venus Pipes & Tubes Limited

Pavan
Kumar Jain

Digitally signed by
Pavan Kumar Jain
Date: 2025.02.14
16:41:44 +05'30'

CS Pavan Kumar Jain
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. A66752

AMMAOES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: 305, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110048
CIN: U74900DL2009PTC182876, Email: contact@ammaoesconsultants.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Regulation 32, 33, 34 and 35A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations))
(Amount in '000 except per share data unless stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		3 months ended		Year to date for		Year ended	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	200	167	206	293	2,322	3,322	3,322	3,322
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(475)	(130)	284	(1,463)	1,927	1,610	1,927	1,610
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(475)	(130)	284	(1,463)	1,927	1,610	1,927	1,610
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(489)	(130)	(216)	(1,816)	1,392	1,155	1,392	1,155
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(675)	(130)	(216)	(1,801)	1,392	46,422	1,392	46,422
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7	Other Equity	2,67,947	2,68,622	2,30,718	2,67,947	2,30,718	2,68,748	2,30,718	2,68,748
8	Net worth	1,69,704	1,76,193	1,71,507	1,69,704	1,71,507	1,71,303	1,71,303	1,71,303
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,47,500	1,57,592	1,00,000	1,47,500	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.871	0.881	0.581	0.871	0.581	0.581	0.581	0.581
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (or continuing and discontinued operations) - a) Basic b) Diluted	0.03	0.04	0.04	0.03	0.20	0.19	0.20	0.19
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.93	0.84	-	-	0.97	-	0.97	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.93	0.84	-	-	0.97	-	0.97	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	16.31	8.94	-	-	7.3	-	7.3	-

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12.02.2025.
2. The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there is no separate reportable segment.
3. The United Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
4. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosures.
5. Forensic for consolidation of ratios are as follows:
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity, Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Payment of borrowings made during the period/year.
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses.
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created of amalgamation.

For Ammaoes Trading And Consultants Private Limited
Sd/-
Mudhu Dhill
Director
DIN: 97227987

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.02.2025

VENUS PIPES & TUBES LIMITED

(Formerly known as VENUS PIPES & TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED)
CIN: NO. 23372 D 23411, Dhaneli, Bhuj (Kachchh - 370020) Gujarat, India.
Tel: +91 2936 232183 | E-mail: info@venuspipes.com | Website: www.venuspipes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. In Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations	2,313.03	2,289.49	2,071.27	7,003.90	5,780.94	8,021.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	241.99	317.85	311.60	929.53	818.34	1,156.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	241.99	317.85	311.60	929.53	818.34	1,156.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	179.73	236.55	232.75	691.84	609.40	859.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	179.61	236.38	232.76	691.40	609.42	859.21
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	203.67	203.67	202.96	203.67	202.96	202.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,857.98
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.) a) Basic b) Diluted	11.63	11.47	34.01	30.03	42.36	42.36
		8.80	11.58	11.47	33.86	30.03	42.36

Notes:
1. The above is an extract from the statement of standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results and notes thereon are available on the stock exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and on Company's website (www.venuspipes.com).
2. The Shareholders of the Company, who have not yet registered/ updated their email address, are requested to register/ update their email address with their depository participant or send their consent to info@venuspipes.com along with their Folio no. (DPID, CL ID) and valid email address for registration/ updation.
3. For and on behalf of Board For Venus Pipes & Tubes Limited
Sd/-
Manjiv Kumar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00526613

Date: February 13, 2025
Place: Dhaneli

ACINFOCOM LIMITED

CIN: LT2208MH1922PL115115
Shop no.109, 1st Floor, Dimple Arcade, Asha Nagar, Sakinaka, Thane West, Thane District, Maharashtra
Kandivali East, Mumbai 400 101, India.
Email: contact@acinfo.com and acinfo@acinfo.com@gmail.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	9 months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	5.73	51.89	6.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2.12	(34.88)	2.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1.76	(48.87)	0.82
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,104,009	1,104,009	1,104,009
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (or continuing and discontinued operations) - a) Basic b) Diluted	0.002	(0.044)	0.001
		0.002	(0.044)	0.001

Notes:
1. The above Standalone Un Audited Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 13th February 2025. The Statutory Auditor has carried out Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 2016.
3. The Company operates in a single segment and hence information pursuant to Ind AS 10B is not applicable.
4. Figures for the prior periods/years have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever considered necessary.
5. Other expenses incurred due to Provision for bad debts of Rs. 92.79 Lacs during the last quarter.

For ACINFOCOM LIMITED
Sd/-
KUSAL CHAND JAIN
Director
DIN: 03545081

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th February 2025

VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED

Registered Office: 102, Anand Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Debi Road, Anandhi (West), Mumbai - 400053
Corporate Office: B-102A, Kalyan, Sakinaka Road, Off. W.E. Highway, Anandhi (East), Mumbai - 400059
Telephone no. 022-02115950. Fax no. 022-021159775. Email ID: info@vipulorganics.com. Website: www.vipulorganics.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
1	Total Income from operations (net)	4153.68	3,791.01	4153.68	3,749.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	162.94	130.49	152.79	130.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	162.94	130.49	152.79	130.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.09	79.51	144.55	73.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	144.91	78.69	144.77	78.45
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1331.19	1,291.19	1,331.19	1,291.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each a) Basic b) Diluted	1.11	0.62	2.79	1.11
		1.11	0.62	2.79	1.11

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on Wednesday, 12th February, 2025 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same.
2. Based on the 'management approach' as defined in Ind AS 108-Operating Segments, the Company operates in single segment i.e. Dyes/UV, Organic Pigments and Organic Intermediates. Hence, disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable.
3. The Company has issued and allotted 5,00,000 Warrants convertible into equivalent number of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 111/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eleven only) including premium of Rs. 10/- (One Hundred and One only) to the promoter group on preferential basis. Further, the Company allotted 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to promote group of the Company upon conversion of 1,50,00,000 warrants on 14th October, 2024.
4. Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increased from existing of Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each by the approval of Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th August, 2024 and by Members of the Company on 30th September, 2024.
5. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period. All the figures of financial results have been rounded off to nearest Lakh rupees.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Mihir V. Shah
Whole Time Director
DIN: 05128125

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th February, 2025

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations*	3,01,658	3,96,776	2,79,598	10,35,083	9,30,009	11,82,968
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,547	13,021	9,359	35,573	30,162	40,136
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,547	13,021	9,359	35,573	30,162	40,136
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,622	13,336	7,342	30,000	22,197	28,028
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	26,491	26,491	26,416	26,491	26,416	26,483
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,12,749	2,04,127	1,76,945	2,12,749	1,76,945	1,82,775
8	Securities Premium Account	1,02,075	1,02,074	1,00,655	1,02,075	1,00,655	1,01,931
9	Net Worth	3,41,315	3,32,692	3,04,016	3,41,315	3,04,016	3,11,190
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	27,899	63,333	46,662	27,899	46,662	23,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.08	0.19	0.15	0.08	0.15	0.07
13	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic (not annualized) (in Rs.) Diluted (not annualized) (in Rs.)	3.25	5.03	2.84	11.33	8.59	10.79
		3.24	5.00	2.84	11.26	8.57	10.72
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.076	2.076	2.076	2.076	2.076	2.076
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	14.43	12.86	10.72	13.42	14.48	15.04
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	14.43	12.86	10.72	13.42	14.48	15.04

Notes:
* Total Income from Operations is gross written premium, net of applicable taxes.
** The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to insurance companies in India.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and period ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter and period ended Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.reliancegeneral.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rakesh Jain
Executive Director & CEO
(DIN : 03645324)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th February, 2025

Visit reliancegeneral.co.in Call **022 4890 3009 (Paid)** **74004 22200 (Whatsapp)**

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited, IDBI Regn. No. 103 Registered & Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Oberoi Commercial, International Business Park, Oberoi Garden City, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063. Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U66633MH2000MC128300. RGI/MCOM/CA/JUR-VEB, 2025/VAR. 10/12-02-2025

KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

"KCI PLAZA", 6TH FLOOR, ZIC, ASHUTOSH CHOWDHURY AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700 019
PHONE NO. +91 33 4011 3200. CIN: L24110WB1999PLC024910
WEBSITE: WWW.KANORICHEM.COM

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (IN Rs. in Lakh)

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	9 Months ended	Quarter ended	9 Months ended
1	Total Income from operations	16,239	48,501	13,405	34,752
2	Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs, Depreciation & Amortisation, Exceptional Items and Tax	1,246	3,664	611	2,708
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	228	1,024	(109)	(2,692)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1,799)	(1,001)	(109)	(2,692)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	(1,970)	(1,957)	(237)	(2,863)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	-	(28)	(87)	(28)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	-	106	(57)	106
8	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	(1,970)	(1,851)	(294)	(2,863)
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(1,971)	(1,843)	(276)	(2,164)
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(1,971)	(1,843)	(276)	(2,164)
11	Equity Share Capital	2,185	2,185	2,185	2,185
12	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (Face Value INR 5/- each) - Basic & Diluted	(4.51)	(4.48)	(0.54)	(3.82)
14	Earnings Per Share for discontinued operations (Face Value INR 5/- each) - Basic & Diluted	-	0.24	(0.13)	0.24
15	Earnings Per Share for continuing & discontinued operations (Face Value INR 5/- each) - Basic & Diluted	(4.51)	(4.24)	(0.67)	(3.82)

Notes:
1. The Company does not have any Extraordinary Item to report.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kanorichem.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
R.V. Kanoria
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 90003792)

Place: Visakhapatnam
Date: 13th February, 2025

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

CIN: NO. L2021WB1985PLC096057
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700013
Email ID: assementrade1985@gmail.com. Website: www.assementrade.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024

(in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

(Amt in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED	NINE YEAR ENDED	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED	NINE YEAR ENDED
1	Total income from operations	234.52	664.4	186.42	528.19
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(65.52)	229.86	62.84	209.45
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(65.52)	229.86	62.84	209.45
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(65.60)	171.89	47.48	134.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(65.60)	171.89	47.48	134.36
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.93	143.93	143.93	143.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	5,994.01	5,716.57	5,769.82
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualized) including year end	(4.56)	11.94	3.30	9.33
		(4.56)	11.94	3.30	

